## NOTICE MEETING CANCELLATION

The Marysville Fire District, a Regional Fire Authority has called to cancel the Wednesday, June 19, 2024, 6 pm regular meeting due to the Juneteenth holiday.

Purpose: Cancellation of the June 19, 2024, regular meeting due to the

Juneteenth holiday.

Date: Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Time: **6:00 pm** 

Place: Marysville Fire District Station 62 Training Room

10701 Shoultes Rd Marysville, WA 98271

The Marysville Fire District strives to provide accessible opportunities for individuals with disabilities. Please contact our Human Resources Department at 360-363-8510 at lease five business days prior to any District meeting or event if any accommodations are needed. For TDD users, please use the states toll-free relay service at (800) 833-6384, and ask the operator to dial the Marysville Fire District main number at (360) 363-8500.